



Kellogg's Rice Krispies Squares Marshmallow Snack Bar (30x28g)

Additional Information

Product Code	130309
Product Description	A tasty treat the whole family can enjoy, Kellogg's Rice Krispies Squares Marshmallow Snack Bars. Our snack bars are ideal for children's lunch boxes, a sweet treat afternoon snack, or a chewy dessert in front of the TV after dinner. These delectable snack bars are made with our iconic Rice Krispies all held together with rich and gooey melted marshmallow creating an irresistibly gooey and chewy snack certain to satisfy the most intense of cravings.
Height (mm)	132.0000
Length (mm)	328.0000
Width (mm)	132.0000
Outer EAN 1	5050083440922
Storage Type	Ambient
Brand	Kellogg's

Ingredients

Ingredients	Kellogg's toasted rice cereal (35%) (rice, sugar, salt, barley malt extract, niacin, iron, vitamin B6, riboflavin, thiamin, folic acid, vitamin D, vitamin B12), marshmallow (33%) (glucose syrup, sugar, beef gelatin, flavouring), fructose, palm oil, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, humectant (glycerol), salt, flavouring (contains milk), emulsifiers (E472e, E472a), antioxidant (E320).
-------------	---

Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet	No
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	No

Allergens

Celery	No
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Egg	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
SOYA	No
Sulphites	No

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	76 g
Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	32 g
Fat per 100g (g)	12 g
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	7 g
Fibre per 100g	0.9 g
Energy per 100g (kcal)	426 kcal
Energy per 100g (kJ)	1794 kJ
Protein per 100g (g)	3 g
Salt per 100g (g)	0.75 g

Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products and any such information we provide is therefore reliant on the accuracy and completeness of information provided to us by our suppliers.

We do not therefore accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions set out in this information.

From time to time recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers are changed and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period of time until we are notified by the supplier of the changes and are in a position to update the product information contained on this site. We therefore recommend that in all cases you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on any information provided by us on this site. Please also see our terms and conditions.